
Tender No. Item / Nature of works Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publicaiton 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

system)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tedner

Nos. of 

Tenders 

Rec-eived

Nos. and names of 

parties qualified after 

technical evaluation

Nos. and name of 

parties not qualified  

after technical 

evaluation

Contract No. 

& Date

Name of 

Contractor 

Value of 

contract (Rs.       

Lacs)

Scheduled date 

of completion of 

supplies.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13.00 14

GCL 8335

P16

Hiring the Services of

Skilled Assistance of Typist

cum Office Assistant under

Mechanical Maintenance

Section PS8, Sonapur, PO:

Haptiagach, DT: Uttar

Dinajpur, in the state of West

Bengal.

Press / Web 14.09.2015 Single bid 20.10.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos.

M/s. C.R. Roy & Sons,

C/o Taposh Baran Roy,

Udham Singh Sarani,

Ashrampara, Siliguri-734

001

M/s. Rasid Alam, PO:

Haptiagach, Vill:

Dhumdangi, Sonapur,

Uttar Dinajpur, PIN –

733202, West Bengal

None YES 6109529 of 18-

12-2015 

M/s. C.R. Roy &

Sons, C/o Taposh

Baran Roy, Udham

Singh Sarani,

Ashrampara, Siliguri-

734 001

5.16 31.12.2016

GCO 7962

P16

Hiring the services of

Maintaining OIL’S OFC

Network spread across

OIL’S Operational areas from

pipeline ROW chainage 920

PLKM TO 1058 PLKM

under Telecom Section, PS-

9. Dumar, Bihar

Press / Web 18.09.2015 Single bid 21.09.2015 1 (One) 1 No. 

M/s. A.K. Singh, Kursela,

Katihar, Bihar  - 854 101

 

 

None YES 6109544 of 22-

12-2015 

M/s. A.K. Singh,

Kursela, Katihar,

Bihar  - 854 101

8.69 31.12.2016

CGI 8122

P16

Supply of suitable diesel

driven ,8-seater Mahindra

Bolero for Telecom, PS 7 on

as and when required basis

for OFC maintenance in

Pipeline ROW for a period of

3(three) years. The vehicle

can be a vintage one with not

more than 3 years 

Press / Web 22.09.2015 Single bid 29.10.2015 3 (Three) 1 No. 

M/s. Dindayal Rathi,

Birpara, PO: Birpara, DT:

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal,

735 204

 

 

2 Nos. 

M/s. A.K. Maheswari,

C/o Mahabir Flour

Mill, PO: Birpara,

DT: Jalpaiguri, West

Bengal 

M/s. Amit Rathi,

Cinema Hall Road,

PO: Birpara, DT:

Jalpaiguri, West

Bengal 

YES 6109499 of 22-

12-2015 

M/s. Dindayal Rathi,

Birpara, PO: Birpara,

DT: Jalpaiguri, West

Bengal, 735 204

18.54 31.12.2018

DETAILS OF CONTRACT AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER    - 2015

( ABOVE RS. 5 LAKHS)



CGI 7996

P16

Laying of 300 mm NB*26

Km long Crude Oil Pipeline

from Savitri Tiniali to CTF as

per ASME B31.4 in the state

of Assam under PLF Section,

Duliajan, Assam

Press / Web 07.08.2015 2 bid 15.09.2015 3 (Three) 3 Nos. 

M/s. Mech Technik (India)

Pvt. Ltd., East Point tower,

Mani Ram Dewan Road,

Bamunimaidan, Guwahati

781 021

M/s. Mideast Pipeline

Products, D-913, New

Friends Colony, New

Delhi – 110 025

M/s. P. Das & Company,

Gopal Roa, Panbazar,

Guwahati – 781 001,

Assam

 

 None YES 6109501 of 01-

12-2015 

M/s. Mech Technik

(India) Pvt. Ltd., East

Point tower, Mani

Ram Dewan Road,

Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati 781 021

530.10 30.06.2017

CGI 8017

P16

Hiring of services of brand

new Mahindra Bolero 4 x 4

non AC diesel economy

model or equivalent for a

period of 3 (three)years

extendable by one more year

subject to satisfactory

condition of the vehicle and

performance by the bidder at

PS-2, Moran

Press / Web 10.08.2015 Single bid 01.10.2015 1 (One) 1 No. 

M/S. Arindam Baruah,

P.D. Chaliha Road, New

Amolapathy, Sivasagar –

785 640

 

 

 None YES 6109510 of 09-

12-2015 

M/S. Arindam

Baruah, P.D. Chaliha

Road, New

Amolapathy, 

Sivasagar – 785 640

24.03 31.12.2018

CGI 7995

P16

Burial and recovery of 100

mm NB Crude Oil/ Gas flow

pipelines constructed as per

ASME B31.4/31.8 under

Moran Oil field in the OIL’s

operational area in the state

of Assam under PLF Section,

Duliajan, Assam

Press / Web 07.08.2015 Single bid 15.09.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos. 

M/s. Pradip Kumar Dutta,

Jonaki Nagar, PO:

Dhuliapara, DT: Sivasagar,

- 785 640

M/s. Assam Equipment &

Energy Services Pvt. Ltd.,

HCB Road, New

Amolapatty, Sivasagar,

Assam 785640 

 None YES 6109511 of 09-

12-2015 

M/s. Pradip Kumar

Dutta, Jonaki Nagar,

PO: Dhuliapara, DT:

Sivasagar, - 785 640

73.40 31.12.2016

CGI 8675

P16

Hiring the services of

vehicles as and when

required basis for plying at

PHQ, Narengi for a period of

1 (one) year extendable by

another 1 (one) year subject

to satisfactory service under

Administrat

Press / Web 09.10.2015 Single bid 17.11.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos. 

M/s. Citi Travels, Chandan

Nagar, Survery, Beltola,

Guwahati – 28

M/s. Freedom Tours &

Travels Agent, Narangi

Tiniali, PO: Narangi,

Guwahati – 781 026 

 None YES 6109509 of 09-

12-2015 

M/s. Citi Travels,

Chandan Nagar,

Survery, Beltola,

Guwahati – 28

56.37 31.12.2016



CGI 8007

P16

Hiring of one Number brand

new TATA Sumo Victa

vehicle, Model BS –III

Diesel Driven non ac (with

two drivers) for use in

Numaligarh Terminal for 3

(three) years.

Press / Web 10.08.2015 Single bid 01.10.2015 1 (One) 1 No. 

M/S. Arindam Baruah,

P.D. Chaliha Road, New

Amolapathy, Sivasagar –

785 640

 

 None YES 6109524 of 18-

12-2015 

M/S. Arindam

Baruah, P.D. Chaliha

Road, New

Amolapathy, 

Sivasagar – 785 640

34.80 31.12.2018

CGI 8578

P16

Hiring the services of running

and supervision of Barail

guest house for a period of 3

(three) year with the

provision of extension for

another year

Press / Web 09.10.2015 Single bid 17.11.2015 2 (Two) 2 Nos. 

M/s. Sanat Kr. Kakati,

Satgaon, Pragati Nagar,

PO: Udyanvihar, DT:

Kamrup, Guwahati – 781

171, Assam

M/s. Vanguard Security

Services & Systems,

Sarma & Sarma Market,

Opp. Guwahati Commerce

College, Guwahati – 781

003

 None YES 6109536 of 18-

12-2015 

M/s. Vanguard

Security Services &

Systems, Sarma &

Sarma Market, Opp.

Guwahati Commerce

College, R.G.B.

Road, Guwahati –

781 003

58.66 31.12.2018

CGI 8001

P16

Skilled and unskilled support

services for residential and

industrial area maintenance

for PS-7 maintenace/pipeline

team support, pilferage site

night guard, housekeeping

and reliever services during

leave, absence, sick,etc of

listed/ unlisted WCLs for

various jobs at PS7,

Madarihat sector on "as and

when required basis" for two

years 

Press / Web 01.09.2015 Single bid 08.10.2015 2 (Two) 1 No. 

M/s. Dindayal Rathi,

Birpara, PO: Birpara, DT:

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal,

735 204

 

 

1 No. 

M/s. A.K. Maheswari,

C/o Mahabir Flour

Mill, PO: Birpara,

DT: Jalpaiguri, West

Bengal 

  

YES 6109532 of 18-

12-2015 

M/s. Dindayal Rathi,

Birpara, PO: Birpara,

DT: Jalpaiguri, West

Bengal, 735 204

16.90 31.12.2017



CGI 8035

P16

Laying/ Replacement of 100

mm NB X-60 grade high

pressure gas flow lines for

drilling and work over wells

in and around Oil’s

operational areas under PLF

section, Duliajan

Press / Web 14.08.2015 Single bid 22.09.2015 5 (Five) 4 Nos. 

M/s. Assam Equipment &

Energy Services Pvt. Ltd.,

New Amolapatty,

Sivasagar, Assam 785640 

M/s. Mech Technik (India)

Pvt. Ltd., East Point tower,

M Bamunimaidan,

Guwahati 781 021

M/s. J.M. Engineering &

Co., Juoti Nagar, Namrup

– 786 623, DT: Dibrugarh,

Assam

M/s. Tiratna Enterprise,

New Market, Chirwapatty

Road, PO. & DT. :

Tinsukia, Assam

 

1 No. 

M/s. Engineering

Enterprise, BOC Gate,

PO: Duliajan, Dt:

Dibrugarh, Assam,

Pin – 786 602

  

YES 6109549 of 28-

12-2015 

M/s. J.M.

Engineering & Co.,

Juoti Nagar, Namrup

– 786 623, DT:

Dibrugarh, Assam

226.17 31.12.2016

CGI 8527

P16

Hiring of services of brand

new TATA Sumo 4 x 4 non

AC Diesel Economy Model

under PHQ Telecom

(Instrumentation) Section,

Guwahati, Assam

Press / Web 20.10.2015 Single bid 27.11.2015 3 (Three) 3 Nos. 

M/S. Arindam Baruah,

P.D. Chaliha Road, New

Amolapathy, Sivasagar –

785 640

M/s. Ajay Koch & Co.,

PO: Kacharipathar,

Duliaja, DT: Dibrugarh,

Assam

M/s. Pranab Buragohain,

Sabjeebari, Near Girls

School, PO: Duliajan, Dt:

Dibrugarh, Assam-786 602

None YES 6109548 of 28-

12-2015 

M/s. Ajay Koch &

Co., PO:

Kacharipathar, 

Duliaja, DT:

Dibrugarh, Assam

25.64 31.12.2018

CGI 8145

P16

Hiring the services for

maintenance of OIL’S OFC

from PL KMS(351-497)&

OIL’S OFC & copper cable

from PS5 to Refinery

Terminal for a period of 02

(two) years Under Telecom

Section, PHQ, Guwahati

Press / Web 01.09.2015 Single bid 06.11.2015 1 (One) 1 No. 

M/s. Axiom Infracom,

Taranis Building, 4th

Floor, G.S. Road, Ulubari,

Guwahati - 781 007

Assam

 

 

None YES 6109551 of 30-

12-2015 

M/s. Axiom

Infracom, Taranis

Building, 4th Floor,

G.S. Road, Ulubari,

Guwahati - 781 007

Assam

31.08 31.12.2017

CGI 8377

P16

Providing Services of

WCL(P) Unskilled engaged

as Helper in Pipeline

Maintenance Section at PS-5,

PHQ for 2(two) years under

PLM Secton, PHQ, Guwahati

Press / Web 09.09.2015 Single bid 26.11.2015 1 (One) 1 No. 

M/s. Vanguard Security

Services & Systems,

Sarma & Sarma Market,

Opp. Guwahati Commerce

College, R.G.B. Road,

Guwahati – 781 003

 

None YES 6109552 of 30-

12-2015 

M/s. Vanguard

Security Services &

Systems, Sarma &

Sarma Market, Opp.

Guwahati Commerce

College, R.G.B.

Road, Guwahati –

781 003

31.24 31.12.2017



EIL5768L15 Field Instruments Limited 23.12.2015 Two Bid 29.01.2015(U

npriced)

3 (Three) M/s

Endress+Hauser(India)Pvt. 

Ltd M/s Yokogowa India

Ltd

,M/s Honeywell

Automation India

Ltd,

YES 7907525/SGG  

Dated 

15.10.2015

M/s Yokogowa India

Ltd

211.08 3.08.2015

Repeat order

vide no.

7116539/GO

S/2C Dated

10.6.2015  

Lubricants N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 (One) M/s Bharat Petreleum

Corporaton Limited               

None YES 7117261/GOS/  

Dated 

10.12.2015

M/s Bharat

Petreleum 

Corporaton Limited               

9.38 15.03.2016

GOD8653L1

6/3K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Air Conditioner Limited 21.9.2015 Single Bid 29.10.2015 4 (Four) M/s Capital Electronics

M/s Gauhati

Stores(Electrical),M/s 

B.M.Associates,

M/s Sagar Traders YES 7907631/GOD  

Dated 

22.12.2015

M/s Gauhati

Stores(Electrical)

5.58 30.1.2016

SGI8739P16  Multifunction Laserjet Printer Press 30.09.2015 Single Bid 26.11.2015 2 (Two) M/s Commercial Friends

,M/s Eastern Technology

Group

None YES 7907624/SGI  

Dated 

19.12.2015

M/s Commercial

Friends

5.48 31.3.2016


